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300 N. 6th St., Suite 103 
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Attorneys for the Idaho Department of Lands 
 
 

BEFORE THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS 
 
 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Cascade Exploration, LLC for an Order 
establishing a Spacing Unit consisting 
of 239.15 net acres on lands situated in 
Section 25, Township 5 North, Range 4 
West, Canyon County Idaho. 

AGENCY Case No. CC-2025-OGR-01-003  
 
OAH Case No. 25-320-OG-02 
 
IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS’  
EXHIBIT LIST 

The Idaho Department of Lands (“IDL”), by and through its counsel of record, Kayleen 

Richter, submits the following list of exhibits that it may use in the contested case hearing set for 

Thursday, August 28, 2025 in accordance with the Scheduling Order issued July 28, 2025. 

Exhibit IDL-01, Map of Proposed Spacing Unit and Seismic, Canyon County 

Exhibit IDL-02, Satellite Map of Proposed Spacing Unit 

Copies of the identified exhibits are attached hereto. IDL reserves the right to utilize any 

item already in the administrative record, any item listed on any other party’s exhibit list, and to 

use demonstrative exhibits that may not be listed. Finally, IDL reserves the right to amend or 

supplement this list in advance of hearing.  

DATED this 14th day of August 2025. 

IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS 
 

            
Kayleen R. Richter 
Attorney for Idaho Department of Lands 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  
            I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of August, 2025, I caused to be served a true and 
correct copy of the foregoing document, by the method indicated: 

  
Bronson Barrett 
Lauren Morahan 
Cascade Exploration, LLC 
c/o Koloma 
1900 Grant Street, Suite 1250 
Denver, CO 80203 
Applicant 

☐ U.S. Mail 
☒ Email: bbarrett@koloma.com  

 lmorahan@koloma.com  
 

Andrew Irvine 
Stoel Rives LLP 
101 S. Capitol Blvd., Ste. 1900 
Boise, ID 83702 
Attorney for Applicant 

☐ U.S. Mail 
☒ Email: andrew.irvine@stoel.com 
 

James Thum 
Idaho Department of Lands 
300 North 6th Street 
Boise, ID  83702 
IDL Program Manager, Oil and Gas 

☐ U.S. Mail 
☒ Email: jthum@idl.idaho.gov  
 

John Richards 
Kayleen Richter 
Idaho Department of Lands 
300 North 6th Street 
Boise, ID  83702 
Attorneys for IDL 

☐ U.S. Mail 
☒ Email: jrichards@idl.idaho.gov 

krichter@idl.idaho.gov  
 

Kourtney Romine 
Kayla Dawson 
Idaho Department of Lands 
300 North 6th Street 
Boise, ID  83702 
Service Contacts for IDL 

☐ U.S. Mail 
☒ Email: kromine@idl.idaho.gov 

 kdawson@idl.idaho.gov 
 

OAH 
General Government Division 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0104 
816 W. Bannock St. 
(208) 605-4300 
Hearing Officer 

☐ U.S. Mail 
☒ Email: filings@oah.idaho.gov 

scott.zanzig@oah.idaho.gov 
 

                                        

     
Kayleen R. Richter 
Attorney for Idaho Department of Lands 
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